City of Whalan

PO Box 7 Lanesboro MN 55949-0007

Email: cityofwhalan@goacentek.net / Voicemail: 507-467-2212

Regular Meeting Agenda

Monday, March 11, 2024 @ 5:00 p.m. Whalan Town Hall and Zoom

Join Zoom Meeting via this link:

https://zoom.us/j/96964583796?pwd=UVJvNnlyWGF2NXF5K0RmVlc5S3ExUT09

Or dial by your location: 1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago), 1 646 876 9923 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 969 6458 3796 Passcode: 123456

**Member Lewis may participate remotely from 1511 East Florence, Casa Grande, AZ

Call the Regular Meeting to Order

- A. Pledge of Allegiance
- B. Approval of Agenda: Additions or Corrections
- C. Approval of Minutes:
 - a. Minutes of the Regular Meeting, February 12, 2024
- D. Treasurer's Report
- E. Welcome to Visitors and Visitor Comments
- F. New Business:
- G. Continued Business:
 - a. Lanesboro Area Community Foundation Grant Application Status Update/Next Steps
 - b. Utility Poles Repair
 - c. Gas Meter Pricing/Decision
 - d. Music in the Bluffs Next Steps
- H. Miscellaneous:
 - a. Clerk/Treasurer Updates: Audit Work finalized and submitted, Covid Reporting and Annual Electric Reports due end of March, Poetry Grant submitted, information meeting with MiEnergy on Wednesday re rebates, services available, etc.
 - b. License Renewals due in May to be effective 6-1-2024

Next Meeting: Monday, April 8, 2024 at 5:00 p.m.

Adjourn Regular Meeting